Address all correspondence to: The Municipal Manager Kopanong Local Municipality Private Bag X23 TROMPSBURG 9913 E-Mail: lebo@kopanong.gov.za



Tel: 051-7139204 Fax: 051-7130335

## 25 May 2012

## **RE-ADVERTISEMENT: TECHNICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT**

## Kopanong Local Municipality hereby invites prospective suppliers/service providers to supply municipality with Sewerage Pumps Maintenance Services.

The prospective supplier will be expected to cover all nine (9) towns affiliated with Koponang Local Municipality and to deliver on a monthly basis for a period of six (6) months.

Bid Documents available at: Kopanong Local Municipality Private Bag X23 TROMPSBURG 9913

Submission of tender documents and Closing date: Tender documents to be submitted at the above mentioned address. Closing date 14 June 2012@ 12H00

Bidders are expected to attend a briefing session under the following arrangement:

Date: 05 June 2012 Time: 12:00 PM Venue: Kopanong Local Municipality Head Office in Trompsburg

Enquiries: Mr K. Sebusi Director Technical Services Tel: 051 713 0036 Fax: 051 713 0292

The bid will be evaluated using 80/20 preference. Fee amounting to R150 must be paid for tender document which is non-refundable. Bids received after closing date and/time will not be considered. Incomplete tender documents will not be considered. No emailed or faxed documents will be accepted. Lowest price and/or highest points will not guarantee an appointment.

L.Y MOLETSANE (Me.) MUNICIPAL MANAGER